## REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

## THE CONSTITUTION OF THE REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

## **NOTIFICATION**

Made by the President under section 123(4) of the Constitution and subject to affirmative resolution of the House of Representatives

Pursuant to section 123(4) of the Constitution of the Republic of Trinidad and Tobago, it is hereby notified that the Police Service Commission, in accordance with subsections (2) and (3) of section 123 of the said Constitution, and Clause 5(2) of Legal Notice No. 277 of 2021 – *The Commissioner of Police and Deputy Commissioner of Police (Selection Process) (No.2) Order, 2021 as amended by Legal Notice No. 278 of 2021* - has nominated **MR. CURT SIMON,** Assistant Commissioner of Police, to act in the office of Deputy Commissioner of Police – Trinidad and Tobago Police Service.

Dated this 31st day of January, 2025.

Christine Carla Kangaloo, O.R.T.T President

Approved by the House of Representatives this 5<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2025.

Brian Caesar Clerk of the House